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Government Notices 

ELECTORAL COMMISSION 

No. 41 2008 

NOTIFICATION OF POLLING STATIONS ESTABLISHED FOR OMUTHIY A 
LOCAL AUTHORITY AREA: OSHIKOTO REGION: ELECTORAL ACT, 1992 

It is hereby made known, for general information and for the purpose of facilitating the 
taking of a poll in the election for members of the Omuthiya Local Authority Council, 
that the Electoral Commission has, in terms of section 73( 1) of the Electoral Act, 1992 
(Act No. 24 of 1992), established polling stations for the Omuthiya Local Authority area 
at the places set out in the Schedule. 
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SCHEDULE 

Local Authority Area Places where polling stations have been established 

Omuthiya Omuthiyagwiipundi Junior Secondary School 

Onashikuva Junior Primary School 

Onakasino Junior School 

Omuthiya ELCIN Church 

Tent next to Engen Service Station 

I' 
Onyeka Church 

ELECTORAL COMMISSION 

No.42 

NOTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES, POLLING DAY AND POLLING 
STATIONS: OMUTHIYALOCALAUTHORITYCOUNCILELECTION: 

OSHIKOTO REGION: ELECTORAL ACT, 1992 

I 

2008 

In terms of section 64(5) of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act No. 24 of 1992), it is made 
known that-

(a) a poll shall be taken on 29 February 2008, at 07h00 until2lh00 for the election of 
a member of the Omuthiya Local Authority Council, in the Oshikoto Region; 

(b) the persons whose names, registration numbers and residential addresses appear 
in Column 1 of the Schedule have, in terms of section 64(1) of that Act, been 
declared to be duly nominated as candidates in respect of the election of a member 
referred to in paragraph (a), with an indication of the political party by whom each 
candidate was so nominated; and 

(c) in terms of section 73 of that Act, polling stations in respect of that election have 
been established at the places mentioned in Column 2 of that Schedule. 

V.L. TONCHI 
CHAIRPERSON 
~LECTORAL COMMISSION 



SCHEDULE 

COLUMN! 

PARTICULARS OF DULY NOMINATED CANDIDATES 

SURNAMES NAMES RESIDENTIAL POLITICAL PARTY 
ADDRESS 

Endjala Laimy Onashikuvu DTAofNamibia 

N ghishongwa Gabriel Omuthiya DTA of Namibia 

Endjala Martha Onashikuvu DTAofNamibia 

Shali Johanna Okakoko DTA of Namibia 

Nghiyalwa Michael Omuthiya DTA of Namibia 

Haunaua Abraham Omuthiya DTA of Namibia 

Shikongo Maria Omuthiya DTA of Namibia 

Nantinda Mathew,K Omuthiya Congress of Democrats 

Shilumbu Andreas Omuthiya Congress of Democrats 

Petrus Asteria, N Omuthiya Congress of Democrats 

Amutenya Gabriel Omuthiya Congress of Democrats 

Vatilifa Rauna Omuthiya Congress of Democrats 

Mwatotele Set Serubi Omuthiya Congress of Democrats 

Petrus Paulina Omuthiya Congress of Democrats 

Amukoto Moses Panduleni Omadhiya, Omuthiya Rally for Democracy and 
Progress 

Hangul a Ndahafa Oondombe, Omuthiya Rally for Democracy and 

------- '------ -~-

Progress 

REGISTRATION 
VOTERS CARD 

NUMBER 

05126618 

05121578 

05108337 

05126617 

05120593 

05121642 

05121671 

05108104 

05108226 

05108161 

05108146 

05108217 

05108183 

05108140 

05108006 

05108388 

COLUMN2 

POLLING STATIONS 

Omuthiyagwiipundi Junior 
Secondary School 

Onashikuva Junior Primary School 

Onakasino Junior School 

Omuthiya ELCIN Church 

Tent next to Engen Service Station 

Onyeka Church 
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.Kaale Nekongo Joseph Omuthiya, Omuthiya 

Nangombe Magnes Omainda, Omuthiya 

Nepembe Victoria, P Omainda, Omuthiya 

Kakweno Asteria Omuthiya, Omuthiya 

Kaukungwa Stephanus, S Okashanakiingo 

Shivute Samuel Omuthiya 

Nakaziko Selma Omuthiya 

Nanyeni Hiskiel, J Omuthiya 

Nghihalukwa Toivo Omuthiya 

Hishekwa Mwetuhanga Omuthiya 

Andreas Toini Omuthiya 

Uusiku Katrina Omuthiya 

--- ------

Rally for Democracy and 05121547 
Progress 

Rally for Democracy and 05020545 
Progress 

Rally for Democracy and 05108083 
Progress 

Rally for Democracy and 05108137 
Progress 

Rally for Democracy and 05120505 
Progress 

SWAPO Party of 05108122 
Namibia 

SWAPO Party of 05123009 
Namibia 

SWAPO Party of 05108130 
Namibia 

SWAPO Party of 05108105 
Namibia 

SWAPO Party of 05126677 
Namibia 

SWAPO Party of 05121543 
Namibia 

SW APO Party of 05121538 
Namibia 
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