

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

OF THE

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

N\$2-00

WINDHOEK - 20 February 2008

No. 3996

CONTENTS

GOVER	NMENT NOTICES	Page
No. 41	Notification of polling stations established for Omuthiya Local Authority Area: Oshikoto Region: Electoral Act, 1992	2
No. 42	Notification of candidates, polling day and poling stations: Omuthiya Local Authority Council Election: Oshikoto Region: Electoral Act, 1992	3
	Government Notices	

ELECTORAL COMMISSION

No. 41

2008

NOTIFICATION OF POLLING STATIONS ESTABLISHED FOR OMUTHIYA LOCAL AUTHORITY AREA: OSHIKOTO REGION: ELECTORAL ACT, 1992

It is hereby made known, for general information and for the purpose of facilitating the taking of a poll in the election for members of the Omuthiya Local Authority Council, that the Electoral Commission has, in terms of section 73(1) of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act No. 24 of 1992), established polling stations for the Omuthiya Local Authority area at the places set out in the Schedule.

SCHEDULE

Local Authority Area	Places where polling stations have been established		
Omuthiya	Omuthiyagwiipundi Junior Secondary School		
	Onashikuva Junior Primary School		
	Onakasino Junior School		
	Omuthiya ELCIN Church		
	Tent next to Engen Service Station		
	Onyeka Church		

ELECTORAL COMMISSION

No. 42 2008

NOTIFICATION OF CANDIDATES, POLLING DAY AND POLLING STATIONS: OMUTHIYA LOCAL AUTHORITY COUNCIL ELECTION: OSHIKOTO REGION: ELECTORAL ACT, 1992

In terms of section 64(5) of the Electoral Act, 1992 (Act No. 24 of 1992), it is made known that -

- (a) a poll shall be taken on 29 February 2008, at 07h00 until 21h00 for the election of a member of the Omuthiya Local Authority Council, in the Oshikoto Region;
- (b) the persons whose names, registration numbers and residential addresses appear in Column 1 of the Schedule have, in terms of section 64(1) of that Act, been declared to be duly nominated as candidates in respect of the election of a member referred to in paragraph (a), with an indication of the political party by whom each candidate was so nominated; and
- (c) in terms of section 73 of that Act, polling stations in respect of that election have been established at the places mentioned in Column 2 of that Schedule.

V.L. TONCHI CHAIRPERSON ELECTORAL COMMISSION

SCHEDULE

		COLUMN 2			
	PARTICULAI				
SURNAMES	NAMES	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POLITICAL PARTY	REGISTRATION VOTERS CARD NUMBER	POLLING STATIONS
Endjala	Laimy	Onashikuvu	DTA of Namibia	05126618	Omuthiyagwiipundi Junior
Nghishongwa	Gabriel	Omuthiya	DTA of Namibia	05121578	Secondary School
Endjala	Martha	Onashikuvu	DTA of Namibia	05108337	Onashikuva Junior Primary School
Shali	Johanna	Okakoko	DTA of Namibia	05126617	Oliashikuva Julioi Frimary School
Nghiyalwa	Michael	Omuthiya	DTA of Namibia	05120593	Onakasino Junior School
Haunaua	Abraham	Omuthiya	DTA of Namibia	05121642	
Shikongo	Maria	Omuthiya	DTA of Namibia	05121671	Omuthiya ELCIN Church
Nantinda	Mathew, K	Omuthiya	Congress of Democrats	05108104	Tent next to Engen Service Station
Shilumbu	Andreas	Omuthiya	Congress of Democrats	05108226	Tomo none to Engon Sox vice outners
Petrus	Asteria, N	Omuthiya	Congress of Democrats	05108161	Onyeka Church
Amutenya	Gabriel	Omuthiya	Congress of Democrats	05108146	
Vatilifa	Rauna	Omuthiya	Congress of Democrats	05108217	
Mwatotele	Set Serubi	Omuthiya	Congress of Democrats	05108183	
Petrus	Paulina	Omuthiya	Congress of Democrats	05108140	
Amukoto	Moses Panduleni	Omadhiya, Omuthiya	Rally for Democracy and Progress	05108006	
Hangula	Ndahafa	Oondombe, Omuthiya	Rally for Democracy and Progress	05108388	

Kaale	Nekongo Joseph	Omuthiya, Omuthiya	Rally for Democracy and Progress	05121547	
Nangombe	Magnes	Omainda, Omuthiya	Rally for Democracy and Progress	05020545	
Nepembe	Victoria, P	Omainda, Omuthiya	Rally for Democracy and Progress	05108083	
Kakweno	Asteria	Omuthiya, Omuthiya	Rally for Democracy and Progress	05108137	·
Kaukungwa	Stephanus, S	Okashanakiingo	Rally for Democracy and Progress	05120505	
Shivute	Samuel	Omuthiya	SWAPO Party of Namibia	05108122	
Nakaziko	Selma	Omuthiya	SWAPO Party of Namibia	05123009	
Nanyeni	Hiskiel, J	Omuthiya	SWAPO Party of Namibia	05108130	
Nghihalukwa	Toivo	Omuthiya	SWAPO Party of Namibia	05108105	
Hishekwa	Mwetuhanga	Omuthiya	SWAPO Party of Namibia	05126677	
Andreas	Toini	Omuthiya	SWAPO Party of Namibia	05121543	
Uusiku	Katrina	Omuthiya	SWAPO Party of Namibia	05121538	